Mehta & Co., Cost Accountants having Firm Registration 
Number 000025, appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company as Cost Auditors to 
conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the Financial Year ending March 31, 
2025, amounting to Rs. 6,30,000 (Rupees Six Lakh Thirty Thousand only) and applicable taxes 

thereon and such travelling and out-of-pocket expenses, at actual as may be incurred, if any, in 
connection with the audit, be and are hereby ratified. 

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT approval of the Company be accorded to the Board of Directors

[...]

recommendation of the Audit Committee of the Board appointed M/s. Kiran J. Mehta & Co., Cost 
Accountants (Firm Registration No. 000025) as the Cost Auditors of the Company, for the conduct of 
the Cost Audit of the Company’s various manufacturing units for the financial year 2024-25 on a 
remuneration of Rs. 6,30,000 (Rupees Six Lakh Thirty Thousand Only) plus travelling and out of pocket 
expenses, at actual incurred, if any, in connection with the audit of the Company. Remuneration 
payable to the Cost Auditors has to be ratified by the shareholders. The Board recommends the 
resolution set forth in item No.